

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR
HONOKAA PAUHAU ROAD
FEDERAL AID SECONDARY PROJECT NO. S 238(1)
DISTRICT OF HAMAKUA, ISLAND OF HAWAII

JOB NO. 5589
(Opened 2:00 o'clock P. M., Wednesday, August 6, 1952)

First Advertised in Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of July 21, 1952

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	HONOLULU BUILDERS, LTD.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		J. M. TANAKA		K. TAKIMOTO		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid over \$50,000.00	Amount	Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid over \$50,000.00	Amount	Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid over \$50,000.00	Amount	Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid over \$50,000.00	Amount	Bid Bond \$2,500 + 2% of Amount Bid over \$50,000.00	Amount
11A	Relocating Union Oil Co's. Warehouse and Garage	Lump Sum	1	\$	3,200.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,725.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,500.00
13	Unclassified Excavation	cu. yd.	36,000	0.64	23,040.00	0.57	20,520.00	0.85	30,600.00	0.70	25,200.00	0.75	27,000.00
14(1)	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	cu. yd.	250	6.50	1,625.00	4.50	1,125.00	4.00	1,000.00	4.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,250.00
14(2)	Unclassified Excavation for Structures at Bridges	cu. yd.	1,550	3.00	4,650.00	3.50	5,425.00	4.80	7,440.00	4.00	6,200.00	5.00	7,750.00
16	Borrow	cu. yd.	10,500	0.64	6,720.00	0.50	5,250.00	1.00	10,500.00	0.85	8,925.00	0.75	7,875.00
17(1)	Station Yard Overhaul	sta. yd.	31,000	0.03	930.00	0.02	620.00	0.02	620.00	0.02	620.00	0.01	310.00
22	Furrow Ditches	lin. ft.	2,330	0.22	512.60	0.16	372.80	0.35	815.50	0.20	466.00	0.25	582.50
23	Hand Trimming Rounded Cut Slopes	lin. ft.	5,700	0.25	1,425.00	0.28	1,596.00	0.35	1,995.00	0.25	1,425.00	0.30	1,710.00
27	Sprinkling	M gal.	350	4.00	1,400.00	3.50	1,225.00	4.00	1,400.00	3.00	1,050.00	2.50	875.00
28A	Select Material	cu. yd.	28,500	1.25	35,625.00	1.69	48,165.00	1.85	52,725.00	2.50	71,250.00	2.00	57,000.00
31(1)	Coarse Rock for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	2,550	5.50	14,025.00	7.25	18,487.50	8.50	21,675.00	7.50	19,125.00	8.25	21,037.50
31(2)	Filler for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	770	6.00	4,620.00	7.75	5,967.50	8.80	6,776.00	9.00	6,930.00	8.75	6,737.50
34(1)	Slow Curing Liquid Asphalt for Prime Coat	gal.	6,000	0.28	1,680.00	0.17	1,020.00	0.35	2,100.00	0.22	1,320.00	0.25	1,500.00
42(2)	Asphalt Concrete Pavement Mix No. III	ton	1,920	15.60	29,952.00	14.50	27,840.00	16.67	32,006.40	17.00	32,640.00	15.50	29,760.00
51(1)	Class A-1 Concrete other than in Bridges	cu. yd.	80	62.00	4,960.00	68.00	5,440.00	65.55	5,244.00	70.00	5,600.00	67.00	5,360.00
51(7)	Class A-1 Concrete in Bridges	cu. yd.	590	55.00	32,450.00	58.55	34,544.50	65.55	38,674.50	80.00	47,200.00	67.00	39,530.00
52(1)	Reinforcing Steel other than in Bridges	lb.	8,000	0.18	1,440.00	0.18	1,440.00	0.187	1,496.00	0.20	1,600.00	0.18	1,440.00
52(2)	Reinforcing Steel in Bridges	lb.	71,000	0.18	12,780.00	0.18	12,780.00	0.187	13,277.00	0.20	14,200.00	0.18	12,780.00
55	Cement Rubble Masonry	cu. yd.	25	35.00	875.00	30.00	750.00	45.00	1,125.00	35.00	875.00	30.00	750.00
58(3a)	24" Standard Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert	lin. ft.	56	8.00	448.00	9.00	504.00	11.50	644.00	11.00	616.00	9.50	532.00
58(4a)	24" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert	lin. ft.	144	11.00	1,584.00	10.50	1,512.00	13.10	1,886.40	14.00	2,016.00	11.00	1,584.00
58(8a)	36" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert	lin. ft.	168	18.70	3,141.60	19.00	3,192.00	20.00	3,360.00	20.00	3,360.00	18.00	3,024.00
66	Dampproofing	sq. yd.	1,200	1.10	1,320.00	1.00	1,200.00	1.00	1,200.00	0.50	600.00	1.00	1,200.00
72	Centerline Monuments	each	8	10.00	80.00	7.50	60.00	10.00	80.00	10.00	80.00	10.00	80.00
76	Moving Existing Pipe Lines	lin. ft.	260	1.25	325.00	0.65	169.00	1.25	325.00	0.30	78.00	1.20	312.00
80(1a)	Type B Cast-In-Place Concrete Curb	lin. ft.	115	3.00	345.00	2.50	287.50	2.50	287.50	2.00	230.00	2.75	316.25
80(1b)	Type C Cast-In-Place Concrete Curb	lin. ft.	15	6.00	90.00	3.50	52.50	2.50	37.50	1.75	26.25	3.70	55.50
89(2)	Wood Guard Rail with Concrete Posts	lin. ft.	2,500	3.40	8,500.00	2.65	6,625.00	2.80	7,000.00	3.00	7,500.00	3.00	7,500.00
99	Reconstructed Chain Link Fence	lin. ft.	200	1.00	200.00	1.20	240.00	3.00	600.00	1.00	200.00	3.00	600.00
105	Regulatory and Warning Signs	each	6	30.00	180.00	40.00	240.00	45.00	270.00	25.00	150.00	30.00	180.00
106(1)	Federal Aid Markers	each	2	30.00	60.00	40.00	80.00	45.00	90.00	40.00	80.00	30.00	60.00
117	Leveling Surfaces	F. A.			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00
121(1)	Trench Excavation for Sewer Line	cu. yd.	5	6.00	30.00	6.00	30.00	7.00	35.00	5.00	25.00	5.00	25.00
121(2)	6" Concrete Sewer Pipe	lin. ft.	60	2.50	150.00	1.50	90.00	1.50	90.00	3.00	180.00	2.00	120.00
121(3)	Concrete Jacket for Sewer Pipe	lin. ft.	15	6.00	90.00	6.00	90.00	6.50	97.50	4.00	60.00	5.00	75.00
123	Filter Material	cu. yd.	65	5.00	325.00	7.00	455.00	9.00	585.00	5.00	325.00	1.50	97.50
SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$	199,778.20	\$	209,995.30	\$	248,782.30	\$	263,152.25	\$	241,508.75